
a.IUKI 
-~-*~*·~~*~D&·~~~~ 
DDL-5570N 
DDL-5580N 
Series 

PARTS LIST 

19581602 
No.0483-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
r~- •:;I) .A~ 0) .Jt1J 

1. The part numben of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
rnc:;f-~tt..f:_~.f'a<T.lc""Q:j:[;t, [ID!: . ..;..I?hl\.•~No(Acf.No)/:j;j'J;tj{.-f :...-7-·:;~.AI:...t ·Jl, .f<T.I~:~"'a4=fJ'hiJ•'J J. T. 

2. Explanation of codes 
IC'tC7lll!'!ll 
1) Code$ on the "Note" column 

·;uc· fi!C7Jic'< 
<D •.... 

<ll #01.. 
001 

. . means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
;jij@<T.I ...-.:-·:; 1) A~ 1: ~1 L l ~@]y;,t~ t! h. t: gfi,f'Q-!- :W.P_.t L l T, 

.... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page . 
..-.:;.--;;-TO) ~;iiC .. OJ~I>At-.P.~ L -ct ~ \.'~ 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·:;r!'~W fi!C7Jic'> 

G) A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~10~" "il!tD 0 ttt:, 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ 10~ " "~l]f*. tt t:, 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with et1ch other: 
OOJ"a (7):fi~tltJ' t~- l' -gr f! (J) !115'-
ln this case, even obsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.::. (7)!115'-tii\IJ~j; (0) ~h. t: ~- T t. .:_-;3o~ T ~ 1. T lr '?, l{Ct!_~ fJ 1:. J: t), l' J tt.IJ•Q)!maca !-- iiPR L T .::.· ;:t:sz::T ~ l', 

Example (!§:J) 

Ref. 
No. 

Note 
;3oiC 

• 
" • 
0 

Part No. 
0 • 00 

B 1401-lOO.QOO 
81401·100.000-A 
B 11 05-200.()()() 

81105-300.000 

Description E.C. 
3(~~19 

Needle bar 
r.----;:, 
tD.l0/83 1 

Needle bar LA..:.1_.9/8;!J 
Frame cover fb.10/8J; 

Frame cover L!'JQ@:!.! 

1-,. 

rf4'2 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

OOJ"aQ):fii~titJ'J) ~ ififtQ)gt"!j! 

Amt. 
Aeq. 

.Po 

"" ;ta 
/\I) ;j'";-

/\ lj ;f.-

811 05.JO<J.<l00 

7v L.1J~~ 

ln1his case the new part number is replaced on the" aca:g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.::. (7) 11ft 11, lB!mJ"a (J).fQ~~:g fM 1:. .f tt 1::_ /J' h 7.1 tli- L l' J"a4= tJ( iCA L t J:> tJ- ~ T Q) T, 'jff L l, a"'a4 T :: . .- A:::>I.:T ~ l' o 

@ C.I0/83 

[h105·500.()()0l 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No . 
.iELL•J"a:J: 

Please order by the correct part number. 
.iE L l 'J"a:J: T .:.-;::t~T ~ l'o 

@ M.10/83 .. The amount required is changed from O-ctober, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req", column. 
1983.1f.IOFJ J: IJ :x•n{~J! 1:. t~-? t:o .::. Q)il;-ftft.tMt:. t1tli- L l, ,2.tJ·~ff.: L T 6-.J t'J 1 To 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Aeq.'' column 
• ;;. • • 111"' lc" 

CD 2 Indicates amount required is 2. 
;;.a, 2fi!1H!H>L1T. 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@) (1). 

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:&~, 2-"-l-JV!--~hLjTo (_,Qtfll:li_;I-~JL-TT) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
.:.(J)/"-'Y IJ A 1- IJ• ~j!tlj~j; ~ tl..f:!'mJ"aTTo 

Indicates sub pans which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm.'' and tJ;; in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*lllmJ"a!-./iiLTl'~Tlm.,"'at-~t>L ~To .t.lllmJ"at;J"a.:t:.tMt:.*:SZ::T· .. asm." .f.D>1::T·P ~ C~ff;.LT6-.Jt) ~ T. 

~-~·~·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ j i 
; When Ordering The Spare Parts: ; 
i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER i 
j (ex. 81100-012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL· j 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i 
j i 
; • m llf!.ro ;:t x 0) Jg 0) .:: ;;t:@ ; 
j j 
i :: ITH- •:; 1} A 1- I~ ~eft~ tt c L' '-> li!il!lllild'o t ::-jj:Jt <7J~ li, lljl,ll, <7J#{'} (I§LU;f, B 1109·0 12-AOO) c· ::· >l:JtT ~ L' o i 
i .g. :hit c, ~·'jt<7J ,,_ ·:; 11 A 1- Ol~!!#{'} (J'HJ!::6T, f§ij;;_ I ;I', NoOO 10-01) :X.I;t, llliilt#{'} t ::·i!*~lili It tt i;i'~", T i 
i i i To :X., ill~: 5! <7J t: II'> lllld'o <7J-lllltJ'll!'JJ': 1~ t.; <> ll);.g. n' .f., ~ ~ Ton- :: -y * T ~ l' o i . . 
~·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~····~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~····~·~·-·-·~·-·~·-·~·~·-·-·-·~·~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L imllll · ~~IM]f*- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 

2. J:fll!tl!li*-·························································· 3 

3. &t~ . 'Fillll!Mli*-' .. ' . ' .. ' ..... ' . ' ... ' . ' .. ' . ' .... ' . ' ' . ' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. ttllx.lJ:f!Mli*- .. · .. · · · · · · .. · · .. · .... · · · · · .. · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · .. 1 

5. i!!i;l)li!Jffi·····································'··.'·················· 9 

6. ,¥-,l;lJ I) tl!lffi ............................... ' ........................ 11 

7. tl jjJ i2 i! I) tl!lffi .. .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . .. . . .. .. . . .. . .. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . .. 13 

8. '7-fJ~~IM]ffi· .................................................... 14 

9. *i; iill tl!l !*- .. . . .. . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . 15 

1 0 . iliJ ilfJ tl!l ffi · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 7 

II. "(Jv ~ :/JJ\- • ,¥.,~11!lffi ........... · .......................... · .... 19 

12. ,¥-,.ll:~liitl!l~ •...................................................... 20 

13. AK-30 (§jjjttilx.l:~:f~fi') · ............ · .... · ...... · .............. · 21 

14. DDL-5570N-H ~fllllll~· .... · ............ · .. · ........ : .. · · · .. · · · · · .. 23 
' . 

15. DDL-5570N-A. 5580N-A ~f!lllll~ · .. · ........ · .. · .. · .. · ...... · .... · .. · 25 

16. DDL-5570N-K. 5580N-K ~fllllll~ · · .. · · · ...... · · · · ........ · .. · · · .. · · .. 26 

17. DDL-5570N-M.551lON-M ~flj$~··· .. · ............... ·· .......... ·· .. 27 

~ill· ............................................................ 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 
10 

8 
II 

12 
13 

7 

5~ 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. HOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

PART NO. 

110-70851 
110-00304 
SS-6080410-SP 
ll0-00858 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
B1114-012-000 
SS-4120915-SP 
111-02605 
110-70901 
ll0-00619 
SS-4120915-SP 
D2112-555-SOO 
110-30301 
SS-4120615-SP 
TA-2000502-RO 
SS-6121840-SP 
111-00500 
TA-2101002-RO 
lll-00104 
110-72451 
110-45002 
110-45200 
B3214-047-000 

SS-4120615-SP 
110-71008 
SS-4120615-SP 
110-18504 
ll0-01500 
110-72352 
110-72204 
B3120-125-000 

B31zn-u ,;o-mm 
B3115-552-000 
B3128-012-000 

SS-8150710-SP 
B3118-552-EOO 
110-28008 
SS-2110920-TP 
ss-2110915-SP 
110-18603 
SS-6110610-TP 
TA-1250406-RO 
SS-4120915-SP 
ll0-01658 
Bl110-012-000 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
110-01104 
WT-0530002-KS 

D E S C R J P T I 0 N 

FACE PLATE ASH. 
FACE PLATE GASKET 
SCRE~ 1/8-44 L=4 
ARH OIL SHIELD ASH. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
TI!READ GUIDE PIN 
SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER 
S !DE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREV 3/15-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8.0 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
RUBBER Pl.UG 
MAGNET CORD RUBBER 
THREAD TENSION HUT ASH. 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 

SCREV 3/16-28 c=6 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
scm 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENS ION NUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 

DISC 
TENS ION POST 
TAKE-UP SPRING 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=? 
THREAD RELEASE PIN 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREV 11/64-40 L"6.8 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=B 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 
tiED SLIDE ASR. 
SLIDE PLATE 
BED SL WE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
BED SCRE~ STUD 
TOOTED VASHER 

-2-

~~1J ?~ 
~~1'1n° 'I~Y 
t'J*~· l/8-44 L=4 
:!~7 ... :1;t;""ryn"'Y ;H 
f:l~Y 
f~t~ 
1HYNt'-
t~'*>• 3/15-28 L=9 
:J-r'f.>tH~· 
,,·1~ 

<f" {'; A '}~Y 

~~·*>'' 3116-28 L=9 
1-~· r;IH~· A 
2-f. f~1Jt?• 

t~·•v· 3/16-28 L=6 
f:lt~ 

t7~~· 3/16-28 L=l8 
l\~+J'JIJA""- .:U·")A0 

Ht~ 
~,· 2- f '3' b 
~'111 1r73~>t~r ,, 
~'117 1H'39$';!;'') 
'1'1-if 1H'39>Y':>N 
1H3-> n 

t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=B 
1?-it~jl 1J1'l"'-
t~·t~· 3/16-28 L=B 
Y-MfY;t-( A 
Y-A 1fY;t{ A r~¥1" 
1ff3o)~ '" 
1H•~$' t1r 
1tf3-$'f7 t-ir':>r·~ 

1H:l-~'1 
1ff3-> t,•-

1ff'J~·* 

;;~~· 15/64-28 L=7 
to~ 

hl}1~ 

~k'?~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~bf?¥~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1-MfY'JH B 
e7¥~· 11/64-40 L=B 
;;t-;, 0=12.5 L=4 
t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=9 
H''H~ ('H) 
~~··J1~ 
::<~·'H~ n•* 
e?*~· 3/32-56 L=1.9 
~·,1-Vfl~ 

AMT. 

l 
l 
1 
1 
2 
l 
1 
8 
J 
l 
J 
l 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(l) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
1 
J 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.HO. NOTE PART NO. OESCR!PTJON 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

. 16 
17 
18 

. 19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

SS-8151150-SP 
110-17209 
CQ-3500000-FO 
110-39070 
ll0-39062 

~01 81905-541-800 
1!0-05204 
81408-552-000 
81903-552-000 
SS-8681650-TP 
116-02162 
110-02201 
SS-8150912-TH 
ll0-02300 
110-08059 
SS-6661110-SP 
110-08000 
110-08109 
SS-6090670-TP 
110-02805 
l!0-02508 
RC-1850001-KP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP · 
SS-8660610-TP 
R0-0442401-00 
SS-7681650-TP 
B1212-552-AOO 
110-71552 
110-71461 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-8151550-SP 
110-71453 

SCREW 15/64-28 L~10.5 
THREAD ~AKE-UP CRANK SHAFT 
OIL FELT 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 
NEEDLE BEARIHG, B 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
END SCREW LEFT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L"16 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
fEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L"ll 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
OIL SEAL 
SNAP RING 18.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0"14.72 V=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREV 1/4-40 L~6 
RUBBER R Iilu 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 
HAND WHEEL ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~l5 
HAND WIIBEL ASH. 

110-32265 OYHAHO STATOR 
HX-0004300-00 CLIP 
SL-4051001-KZ SCREW 
81213-552-0AO-A OIL AHOUHT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. 
R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-02904 ROLLER PELT 
110-02003 HAIN SHAFT 

Note(i£6c) #OL ...• Selec!ing parl(A-UJ 

-4-

rtW 15/64-28 L=!O. 5 
7:Je·;,~~r~··? 
.t$1j> 

•J;;n;;e" n 
lJ)i'J1)t""'l 'J~ 
T~t "'Y :- t * 1..1\ ~Yl)~?~ 
~'!t·~ '17!1'1 
A'!;~.·- '177'1n~> • 
e~··!i'S~" 

r;*v· 9/32-28 L=16 
'J')H'J 
~?V"'JXXP!~ 
> ti<S~-
??SI. 'Jt!r).)J, 
H1J~!ISIY:bh 'J' 
t7¥j~• 1/4-40 L=11 
H1/~Y~!IU 
1'J')~7~Y!JL :<'i:lr?'r 
t7*9. 9/64-40 6~8 
?9~·'1?~nn" B 
;~~ ~1!,9-J, 

Ccb'~f;? 18.5 
~7~r~t 0=14.72 w~12 ~' 
f;t~~· 1/4-40 L~6 
f~1~· l/4-40 L=6 
O•J;;?· 
q&t71~· 9/32-28 t~16 
'')Y1H1J ~2·1~ 
9~7oHt"-n 
A;C ~ 'JI,< t1:J"') 
t7~~- 11/64-40 L=12 
t7~·~·* 4.5X!OX0.8 
fjt~· 15/64-28 L=l5 
Ac<"' ?l-< 'r'IJ"') 

M'i"'.!~ ''1-~ 7< 
t>J·j~f;"~t. 

t'I'H" tAl 
'J'i'.!'J >>J3-13-t1t0 Y 'J' 
0'!'.!'1" 
)';J.>1)3') t3?t,/Hf 
1)~~-, 

AMT. 

l 
1 

0.1 
l 

(]) 
(2) 
(]) 
( l) 
(J) 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
l 

(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
1 
I 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
l 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 

1 
(2) 
2 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

3 

5 

8 

~7 
/ 

40 

41 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

l C) 
!16~ I 0 

i 17~' 
L-~-~-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l-·--·---

32 

\ 
34 

35 
37 36 

- 5-

23 

I 
I 13 25 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 26 

_j 
12 

27 

31 

~ 
26 

29 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REP.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A~T. 

1 BJ405-0J2-000 CAP 'V71" I 
2 BI402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER n~f,"- ~ry;ga 1 
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR •'n·~ I 
4 BI411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AS~. ·~,·-~-, 'JI 1 
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9164-40 L=6 ~:•;;.~· 9/64-40 6=6 (I) 
6 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK •'Jf." ~-, Y~t·1J~ 1 
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE n~,-~1fY~t1 I 
8 B1403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. LOYER n~c·- ~~~91 1 
9 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 "11:71~" 1/8-44 L=4.5 I 

~1~0 ______ ~1m10~-~3~53~0~0~~-T,NEmEffiDrLE~BwAR~T~HR~ErA~O~G~U~ID~E __________ •~~~*o.·~~1~ft~•~------------1r-
11 HDB-10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 "14 •~ DBX1 Hl4 1 
12 B1306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASH. ~~o'J"I" >"3-1" 'JI l 
13 B1306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH., UPPER ~?hto'J"I" 'JI (1) 
14 B1305-012-0AO GEAR ASH. 9?Mo'J"!,x 9"1 'JI (1) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW fJi<>" 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
16 B1306-155-0AO PINION ASH. 9?t~o'J"Ix >3- 'JI (1) 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW >>i<>" 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 

-18 B1307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASH., LOWER >~Mo'J"Ix 'JI (1) 
19 B1307-155-0AO GEAR ASH. LARGE >t»t•'J"!,x t"1 'JI (1) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW f~i<>" 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
21 B1308-155-0AO PINION ASH. bto'J"Ix >3- 'JI (1) 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW >>?>" 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 97>"? 1 
24 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~"i<>" 3/16-28 L=9 1 
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 9r>"'J9l~tl 1 
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER tr>''J~9J91 1 
27 110-15203 BUSHING, REAR ~~~"'J9~0J91 1 
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·i<~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 U=10 A7,f91 D=7.94 W=10 'JI 1 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 ~7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~·~·? 1 
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER ttt·,~~l 1 
33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ~7i<~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 l 
34 SS-8150432-TH SCREW f~i<v· 1 
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT V9>''JxiJ~~ 1 
36 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR '''f91 'J< 1 
37 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 fJi<V" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
38 B1808-552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. >t~"'J ~lfJi<~· ?I 1 
39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK >~>·? "I >>*~· >V~ 1 
40 

42 
43 

110-38759 
110-38908 

BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
OIL SHIELD 

- 6 ~ 

t"e"> 1-' (o"HJ) 
::lf::I""~':(IJ.;fi .... ~J\·~ 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

5 

14 

9 

rl 
\ 

II l,. 

23 24 30 

il))' 17 

33 

34 

' 
22 ~50 s I 

~ 
35 36 28 

27 ~~ 

0 
26 

25 

43-----

44 

46 47 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

HAHD LIFTER 
SCREW 
RUBBER R !HG 

110-71800 
B1521-555-000 
R0-0371801 -00 
110-06756 
110-06350 

HAND LIFTER CAH ASH. 
HAHD LIFTER LINK 

RE-0500000-KO 
110-06509 
ll0-06608 
RE-0500000-KO 

E-R IHG 
LINK SHAFT 
GASKET 
E-R lNG 

110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 1.24 If= 3.3 
110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL 
110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
110-08905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 
110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
110,45606 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 
11~:45804 VIRE TUBE 
RE-0500000-KO E-RJNG 
110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING 
110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
RE-0400000-KO E-RING 
110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 
110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
110-45903 WIRE CABLE 
110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
110-11602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
110-71701 HUT 
B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
110-28255 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. 
B1S01-127-000 PRESSER BAR 
110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
81502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER 
SSo7091llO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L:10.5 
110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
110-45705 WIRE HOkDER BRACKET (LOVER) 
03159-555-BOO SET SCREV 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
116-45408 VIRE HOLDER A 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•4 
110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLOER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L:6 
110-19007 WASHER PLATE 

-8-

HHt' vA'­
t~lYt'vA"· rJ*V* 
Q!)y'J" 

HlYl'-~k 'H 
t~?'r''}!l'l 'J~ 
E~·~rJ? 5 
tU'r'l)y'J~''l 
1}!/'J~' 'JA0 ')~·y 
En·~rj? 5 
UY'r'1~ 

tt·n· ""*-~*?' 
~·;*~· 0•7.24 H=3.3 
"'·n· u!Jl'9*''~ 
tt'J'1'1J!J? 
tt'Y'T'3Jt.'? 
o~t7i~· 11/64-40 L•7 
?1~ ~'1 B 
91~ Hl A 
t~·1~· 3/16-28 L•6 
?" tH'I' 1 (?I) 
91'1 fl-7" 
E~·~r~9 5 
1>>~~1'l <>"~A'* 
1>:t~~t'yn''i< 
E~'lif~9 4 
1f:t,l,tt,~'3t' 7 
.(f:t~~-~~ 

?1? 1-1' ~ 
'fHM~~·; 

tn +•?t~ '!~· 
ttl f•?t'l *~· t·'f 
tH 7Yt1t.'-
ar ta-t'ln·* 
tnt·.,~·~ (?<l 
ttlt'-
tf1*''19'~ 1rY~t1 

"'*~· 1/4-40 L=8 
•Nt7i~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
tflt.'- ~~~~~ 
•~t1*?' 9/64-40 L=l0.5 
~'l?tfl "" 
?1v ar~· 1 (V~) 
91'1- t1HV' 
UW1t~f 3/16-32 
?1'1 ttl A 
~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
?1'1 'r-1· ~Y'i 
t~'*jl' 3/16-28 L=6 
1rl~;!t0 ~-~~ 

AUT. 

1 
2 
3 
3 

l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
I 
l 
1 
1 
I 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

. 13 

16 
15 

17 

~/0 
~41 

30 

31~ 

61 

66 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 111·00401 FEED ADJUST ROD t~1Jf3~t~ n~~ • 1 
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN t?1JH9t~l1·1 t'~ 1 
3 SS-6090670-'l'P SCREW IJ/64-40 L"6 t7*;,• 9/64-40 6=6 2 
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR t?•Jf;J"t~l<·1 1 
~5 ___ -'1~1~0-~14'15~0"'9 -=-~~~I'~EED REGULA TOR BUSH I NG t'J1! fEI>)t'J$!'1 :1-~,l<:z4 ___ --:l,_ 

~ 6 SS-7120770-SH SCR~- <,l,t'H$1• - 1 
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW :t71H.'l?t~1~· 1 
8 B1148-555-000 SPRING t'J'I 13-t'J t"~ll'i 1 
9 110-52701 P lH t'J'I f39t~ t";; 1 

10 110-72006 FEED DIAL t?'l l<•1t~ 1 
'"'Il'~---ss::6121860-SP S(if~ t'i:W 1 

12 JI0-08208 ROCKER SHAPT COHUECTING ROO ~1~1t? 11U'Jr· 1 
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIH C ~1~1t'J'It":; C 1 
14 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 l:?'f$>' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROO V~~1· t? 1JD,t~ 1 
~!~6------~R~0~-0~9~2~27~0~2--'0~0--R~U~B~BE~R~R~l~HG~~--------~-----~0~~~~7.~~ ~~-------~1~ 
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING t~%,··11'* 1 
18 RE-0500000-KO E-R lNG E:IJ.l!tPJ 5 1 
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. H'lil!l·-~t· ~~ 1 
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE_cA"'R,_H _,S"'CR,.,E"'-V----~--;t~'J-:-''1 ~C""'-c• -=-''J~'i._U'fli· _______ 1t--

-iz""l----;.;;RE-0500000-KO E·RfNG E:b.l!r:l-9 5 ~~ 1 
22 110-09404 ADGUSTIHG LINK SPR IHG ta'lt~ 11~~ II'* 1 
23 110-08901 ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B f3?t~ 1J~Wi':Jli•'l B 1 
24 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A :H'\1i'I1Jl:"Y A 2 
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK v:J11');;? B 2 
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A ~~M'!:J'J A 2 
27 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASII. t'J11f3~t~'l~'J 'J~ 1 
28 110-08802 ADGUSTIHG LINK FULCRUII SHAFT A 'f~fJt~ 1l~'J$'l'~$'''J A 1 
29 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 H1il• 15/64-28 L=7 2 
30 ·----"'ST:S -.-"6.;<;09:;;;00862"'0'-'-S,_P_~S*lCR~E"cV m9/C?6;rr4-,-4"'0_,L.,_=.:o.6. t'i1il • 9/64-40 L =6 2 
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT t?1J9.1$1•'1 1 
32 RC-0150001~KP RETAINING RING .13.8 C:li.)lrt? 13.8 1 
33 Bl613-012-AOO FEED DOG A t'JUA• A 1 
34 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t~·1;• 1/8-44 L=6 2 
35 110-37355 r'EED BAR ASH. t'J'J)I•1 ~~ 1 
36 110-09305 ADGUSTIHG LINK SPRING GUIDE f3?t'I1J~'J 11•-!<:lJl' 1 
37 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <?k\:'!t:'l• 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
38 110-11301 HED SPRING HOOK t'J1111'1:b1 1 
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT :<1~1t'J1Jii•'J 1 
40 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 11~1t?'lt"!i ll 1 
41 SS-6090620-SP SCREV 9/64-40 l.=6 t?!W 9/64-40 L"6 1 
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 n~~'Jt~r 9/32-28 1 
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. A1'\<l:t'I'I'J~· ?~ 1 
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 <ht?*li' 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
45 110-14155 REAR CRANK ASH. V'3?1.t'J'l?1' 'J'< I 
46 SS-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 t'>*V' 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
47 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREV ~·:;*;• 1 
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT $''3'11' :t'J'lli•? 1 
49 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=14.72 V•12 ~7A"9~ 0=14.72 V=12 ~< 1 
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ,;l;~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT-BUSHING t'J'I$/''J:i~~~"--=--=-------"'<1~ 
52 SS-8150432-TH SCREW ";liV• 1 
53 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11164-40 L~7 '?A.\:'l1il' 11/54-40 L=7 1 
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13-8 C:b.!M? 13.8 1 
55 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASH. t?'J~'.f'J1• 'J~ 1 

56' SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 '?htn$1• 3/16-28 L=l4 (1) 
57 ll0-14354 DR IV IMG SHAFT CRANK ASH. , FRONT V'39r•:t'J'I 71<<?1< 'Ji\ 1 
58 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 •~t'*~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
59 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~ •;)!' 3/18-28 L=9 1 
60 llil-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING :t'l'W!i:I-~A. 1 

-ieei-l------?oci's.'T1T-47m121H...-II--;,.TiffiHRiiST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 V=12 ~ij:i~?r D=14. 72 V=12 !I~ 1 
62 SS-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L~6 t~-i$>' l/4-40 L=6 (2) 
63 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0?~!1· 1 
64 110·53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT t'l 1!~~·-$1·'J 1 
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER HETAL :t!l'n,•-;,•'J ;!It~ 1 
66 SS-8660810-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 ~;!i;;• 1/4-40 L=8 1 
67 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ~;it!i•' 114-40 L=10 1 
68 110·72105 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER f'J'I ~,·- 1 
69 VP-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t't•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ___ _ 

17 
48 

63 

68 

67 

' 63 64 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. HOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3J 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART NO. 

1HH0359 
SD-0460702-TP 
110-40508 
110-40409 

ll 0-40201 
SS-2060210-SP 
02404-555-800 
02406-555-DOH 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-411 0715-SP 
110-42553 
110-42504 

SD-0641451-SP 
S0-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
110-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 
110-42058 
110-42751 
110-42306 
RE-0800000-KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-41704 
110-41852 
110-42405 
WP-0621016-SH 
NS-6150430-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
110-40607 
RE-6500000-KO 
I10-40706 
110-43700 
RE-0400000-KO 
110-41407 
110-41506 
SS-7090610-SP 
110-41308 
110-40953 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

KNIPE UNIT 
HINGE SCREW 0=4.6 H=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 
MOVING KHIFE HINGE SCREW 

THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 
COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASH. 
PICKER ARM 

HIHGE SCREW D~ 6.35 H=J4.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2. 7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L~6 
CAH COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD TR!HMER DRIVING UH!T 
BASE PLATE ASH. 
DRIVING ARH STOPPER ASH. 
PICKER LINK PIN 
E-R IHG 
SCREW 11/54-40 L~7 
CLUTCij SPR !KG 
CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 
PICKER LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 
HOVING KNIFE LINK 
E-RING 
HOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B 
E-RING 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ROLLER ARH BRACKET 
ROLLER ARH ASll. 

~A ~~·n 

,.~*~· 0=4.6 H=7 
iA 1,~9 
'-~J;< 'J'~i<~-

:!;< 1H~H 

"~~'*~'- 3/32-56 L=2.3 
<JH:l:< f 1J'IH'J 

:15'1;1::< 
t~·,.,· 1/8-44 l=6 
1~-*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t"'~ of' 'I~ 
t 0 ')~ i)'j' 

~-y*~· D~6.35 H~l4.5 

~-~~~· D"6.35 ll"2.7 
1H1J~b 111 
t1*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
~k~'i- n 
r~?y· 11/54-40 L=4.5 
-lf~·J 'If • ., l:?f 
,._A -I'J 'I{ 
'If '')o)j" Xf1A0 7< 
to ")1; IJY~t:e y 
u·i<f~? s 
1~·1>· IJ/64"-40 L=7 
'17'1f ,.* 
'YJ?f 11< 'I~ 
t' '~ 11~'1 
t~,-~-~ 

P?~'lt'f 15/54-28 
E~·~fn 6 
f-o)~;( ')7? 
E~·i<f:l.? 5 
; • ?:IX 1IY'7t0

:; 

:I:!U ·~A'* 8 
E~·HJI? 4 
JO~'i!J~ ... ? 
:JUU.j!l•* 

<~t'i7~· 9/64·40 L=6 
:JU<)t·~· 

JO 9'1" 'l~ 

AHT. 

(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(2) 
1 
1 

I 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(I) 
1 

(!) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
()) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

47 SS-4150915-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=ll 2 
48 S0-0640702-TH HINGE SCREW ~'1i<V' 1 
49 110-43353 SOLEHO ID UN IT ~vNf. l~1f I 
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK ~7~f '17? (I) 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

110-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 

S0-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
110-21'106 
110-43551 
06643-555-BOO 
Mll637 -11 o-ooo 
N9640-110-000 
110-95304 

SOLENOID RUBBER 
NUT 
NUT 1/4·40 

HINGE SCREV 
SCREV 
TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) 
GROUND VIRE ASM. 
PIN TERMINAL, HALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
12·POLE PLUG 
THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE 

- 12-

1l~Y*1"' 

t~'4>• 15/64-28 L•l2 
~· i7°tn (~~) 
Y-::< :!-~· ~< 

t 6
)1 ~-itt~ t~ 

1°'7'-bA'- 12P 
N07J•;;• 12P 
1H'lt-f~ • a-<~ 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I. I 
l 12. II I 
L ______________ ~n~ 

rl 

REF. NO. NOTE 

7 
8 
9 

27 I 

PART NO. 

110-72550 
110-72501 
SS-4110615-SP 
11Hl2001 

SS-4111815-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
Hll-5000700-00 

I 
I 
I 

13 

n E S C R I P T l 0 N 

REVERSE FEED SV!TCH ASM. 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 

SCREV 
SCREW 

SVITCH BASE 

2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 

+-~~-WJ 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

•J8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

111-02308 
110-72600 
RE-0500000-KO 
11HH300 
RE-0900000-KO 
111-01151 
RE-0400000-KO 
111-01417 
RE-1200000-KO 
IIP-1602616-sz 
D2468-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
111-01003 
11! -00757 
ss-4151215-sr 
SS-4120915-SP 
112-17601 

REVERSE FEED S~!TCH PLATE 
REVERSE FEED SVITCH LEVER 
E-RIHG 
REVERSE FEEO CONNECTING SHAFT 
SNAP RING 9.0 
CONNECTING ARH ASH. 
E-R lNG 
REVERSE rEED CONNECTING LINK 
SNAP RING 12 
WASHER 16X24X2.6 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
E-R!NG 
PLUNGER ARH P fN 
REVERSE FEED HAGMET ASH. 
scm 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
WALKING FOOT SPRING 

- 13-

---26 

f•t?t,l) A4,':llA"-n 
'I" •?t?'l H~f:llh"­
t~"J?~· 
't"i'?t?•J A-l'f9." ~ 

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=l8 
tA"".f~* 
2"01!1 fi'7"9.1i'J-;• 

t•t?t?11 H~HJt-19. 
4·•?t?9 A11f vA"­
E~·~;;try 5 
v·;·~,-~,v~1~t·? 

E~'l!H? 9 
~·;"?A ·•w;7• ," 
Et'l!f~? 4 
~·;·? A •• ,, v~'r9 •1:.-~ 

E~·l!r~9 12 
~'it·~·* 
/

0 7;.-!l·v- ::r·· z. 
Et'l!H? 4 
7°7~"$1"'¥ 9T"'t0 ~ 

A'''J''J* ?i< 
t~'*V' 15/64-28 L=l2 
t'·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~?t 'Jl) '"' 

AHT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 

22 
23 
24 

32 

PART 110. 

110-72758 
110-72709 
SM-4030601-SII 
SD-0650321-TP 

111-10905 
RE-0250000-KO 

-111-11507 
111-10707 
11H0806 
NS-6110310-SP 
111-10400 
111-10509 

SM-4030601-SH 
06043-555-BOO 
111-11606 

DESCRIPTION 

WIPER SOLENOID ASH. 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW M3 X 6 
HINGE SCREW 

CONNECTING LINK 
E RING 2.5 MH 
WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
HUT 11/64-40 
VIPER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER 8 

sw 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 

SCREW N3 X 6 
PIN TERMINAL, KALE 
WIPER 

SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 

- 14-

?1n'-('J:<) 
'}-iA'- :/)h"· 

1~"3*)' H3X0.5 L=6 
~-~*~· 

9-!A' I)~'J 8 
Eb''>Li? 2.5 
?-!A' 1):J'J B j"y*~· 
9-iA' j"y*V"~7-
9-(A6 A'1 

U'lt'Jt~· 11/64-40 
?1A'3"!. A 
9-!A':J"k B 

f'y'r"y:H1f 
t':-~~·~tv 17-0.16 vo 
2~~ ~~7·~1\'J·I-" 

AMT. 

l 
(1) 

(!) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I~ 
2-~-~ 
./ ~ '\ 

~.--'- ~ 
~c::~ I 

' 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t !I ~ 1 AHT. 
----------~-------------------------------------~--~--------------------------------------------

I 110-46505 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Y7''i~f' l 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING QIJ~~., l 
3 !!0-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1?:1""7~:t'):t 11° 1? 0 1 
4 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=6 t~-¥~· 3/16-28 L=6 I 
5 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER t0/1)1- 1l~ft~1 l 
8 110 21151 oiL RETURR TUBE ASH. jj':JI/:lr)l\b -{16 ?~ l 
1 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER t!I•J>~ n"11"t~1 (I) 
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK l~~ 0.3 
9 83514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 01~01- 1/H;!'I~ >1)~-f~-t~*y• l 

10 82616-372-000 SPRING ]\~* I 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE :tJ-q~:lr'j:ll\6 176 1 
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. :t.<>:n*f,i1 ,~ l 
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ~n~/0 ~{ ~ 11'1H~ (!) 
14 110-20005 OIL PUMP ;t*>.n*11 (!) 
!5 ll0-20703 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1~'\"1- (1) 
15 SE-4301041-SR SCREW 9'11'111~*~- (3) 
17 !10-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUHP COVER t,• ~I' ~17'1 (I) 
18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ~n ~~0 ~1'JN~ (I) 
19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7° ?Y:$'~\1 ( l) 
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING '1°?YV"t II"'~ (!) 
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 1() 7~;)"\J 4$1" (]) 
22 110-20906 HOOK OR IV ING SHAFT 0 IL TUBE $1~$1·?4.19J. /\0 17° (!) 
23 SL-4030851-SF SCREW t'l·~;,- tb~ (3) 
24 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ~7*P' 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
25 111-00609 OIL PUHP SUPPORT ~· ~7b H ~f2') l 
26 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~"¥~' 15/64-28 L=9 1 
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOIHT ~l~2A0 1/ 0 ,~·'i ' l 
28 WS-0451040-KP SPRING VAS HER A'*~·~-~ 4.5X8.5Xl 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AKT. 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. !7""7 $t"1 1) ?~ ' I 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 77"7~"'') (I) 
3 110·24700 GASKET 7J"'?·'i.'1 1) /'1°·)'~~ (!) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER GUSH JON f~7· ~111• L ( 4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW t?*~ ... (!) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER R rNG o·J~;· (l) 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tt"r'r· H'i'J~r· (!) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tf·n· ~1'i'JA.* (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-R ING g~·~f~? (!) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET t' ·n~r~· ?f 117'r~'i- (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L•20 u'»?t·~; 9/32-20 L•20 (2) 
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 U1i?t7f 15/64·28 {2) 
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 ;~~~- 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L•16 0,~,*-~' 15/64-28 (}) 

t~·rrilJ~-? 

17 83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t~'Y'I·I$1 M'- (1) 
18 83419-122-000 KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD e,·rr HV'? (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER t~·rr J.l. (1) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE "'·rr-i$1 (I) 
21 1!0-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER "'•rr1$1HI (1) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 n~»?~·~f 15/64-28 L•15 (1) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ~:t·n•tp*·" ' ' 

- 18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO. MOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
Hi 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 

PART NO. 

110-7291\4 
110-72956 
110-72907 
110-47354 
WP-0820526-SD 
110-47305 
110-73004 
110-23504 
SS-7120640-SP 
110-47255 
[)32oH55-DAO 
D3213-555-DAO 
SS-4110815-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-0l2.-oM 
SS-7110350-SP 
63212-555-000 
83211-555-000 

SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0501016-SC 
SK-3482500-SC 

0 E S C I I P T I 0 I 

BELT COVF.R SPOOL AS~. 
BELT COVER ASH. 
BELT COVER, A 
BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. 
WASHER 8.2Xl4X0.5 
BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION 
BELT COVER, B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
BELT COVER COLLAR ASH. 
BOBBIN VINDER ASH. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 l=S 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION SPRING 8 
THREAt tENSIOH STUD NUT 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 

- 19 -

1\ .. ~j-:}Jp,"~ IH 
~-MbA"· A 
~-~fhA"·f~~)" ,, 
t7,"t'¥ 8.2X!4X0.5 
~·&•hn'-2"M' 
~·M~A·- B 
~. """'".- ~11~ 
<~t~'IV" 3/16-28 L=6 
1111""--JJ:j- ?~ 

1f<4'1-7 7' 
if<+ 1ft3-~~·-9'1 ~' 
t~'*P' Jl/64-40 L=8 
1ft3-~H 
1ff3-y A''! 8 
-iff;]-~ t~f 
<1,t7¥V' !1/64-40 L= 3.5 
tif'- J•L ttl19 
Nf'- 3'L 

<~to*:;;· l/8-44 L=l2.5 
t7~'»'¥ 5X10.5Xl 
<~f?H. 0=4.8 L•25 

1 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(J) 
(!) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

(!) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
l1 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 

22 

r----- -~-~-

' 1 
,--·-----------.) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

3 

L ______ _ 

7 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

15 I 
I 
I 
I 

----· ------------ ___ j 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-764-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
sR-6661616-sc SCREW U6 L=l6 
111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARK JOINT 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOIHT 
SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
NM-6050001-SE NUT H5X0.8 
111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 

1f~1'J~f(7~) 

-If~~ 7H ';! 
-~·~~<lt*•q 
11-'<HH' 
·il-i1~ <lH''i 
t'i:H~· H6 L-15 
1f~'i ~'/';;1"1!-t?' 
11-~n·~ t.J'J'A 
1f9Wi'B ?< 
-(fj!j'*"~ (~1) 

ifH;J;'~ 'H''f 
t~'J*;· H5X0.8 L=14 
01~?t1f H5X0.8 );> 
if~rt·~ (~~) 

l 
(2) 
(2) 
{2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
{I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 

11 ~~~~------~A~~~~~~--~~ 
NUT N5X0.8 
HUT CIS 

NH-6050001-SE 
B3317-704-000 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 

HA0-11532000 STAPLE 

- 20 -

U1~?t~~ M5X0.8 IY~ 
1fHt.·- f~t~~ 
t7t·~·~ 17X30X2.6 

(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

GAK-300060DO 
GAK-30006080 
GAK-30007080 
GAK-01019000 
NN-6100663-SE 
RE-1200000-KO 
GAK-01018000 
GAK-300!3000 
GAK-30012000 
GAK-300070AO 
GAK -30011000. 
SM-4051001-SB 
VS-0511302-KB 
SM-4030801-SB 
VS-0310702-KS 
GAK-010!6¢00 
GAK-020210AO 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01014000 
\ls-6511362-KB 
SM-4051001-SB 
HG-2674014-7P 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
HV-2F18S12-12 
GAK-01015000 
GAK-30016000 
\/P-0330501-SB 
IIS-0310702-KS 
SM-4031401-SB 
WP-0330500-HB 
VS-0310702-KS 
SH-4030801-SB 

. GAK-300060AO 
110-47107 
110-23108 
G AK-30006000 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-6982401-00 
HA0-12002000 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01003BOO 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-ill!Ol9-SH 
GAK-30015000 
SS-7151210-SP 
HM-6060003-SC 

GAK-30014000 
VP-0621016-SD 
GAK-30005000 
GAK-300010BO 
GAK-30004000 
RE-0400000-KO 
SK-3514000-SC 
WP-0570716-SE . 
GAK-010220BO 
HAT -80230TOO 
HAT-80231TOO 
GAK -010220AO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK-3514000-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER LifTING SOLENOID ASH. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. 
KHUCLE 
HUT M10 
SNAP RING 12 
THRUST VASHER 
SPRING 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B 
PRESSER LIFTING SOl.ENOID ASH. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L~lO 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW K3 l~8 
SPRING WASHER 
CORD HOLDER 
PRESSER l.IFTING CORD ASH. 
SCREV 113 L"8 
SPR IN6 VASHER 
2POLE RECEPTACLE lNSTALL!HG BASE 
SPRING VASRER !15 
SCREV li5X0.8 l=IO 
D WOE IH5625 
SCREV !13 L~8 
SPRING WASHER 
RESISTOR !0 OHM 20W 
STRANDED VIRE, RED 
2P TERl!IHAL BASE 
COVER 
WASHER l!3 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREV M3 L~14 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPR IMG WASHER 
SCREW !13 L~8 
OIL RESERVOIR ASl!. 
RUBBER CUSHION 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 
LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
SCREW l/4-40 L~ 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR 0~11.11 W=IO 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L"12 
NUT M6 

PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl 
SPR IHG 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
E-R lNG 
VOOD SCREW D~5.1 L•40 
WASHER 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASH. B 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH ASH. 
SCREV 15/64-28 L~ll.S 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~l4 
WOOD SCREW D"S.l L=40 

22-

~···-tft?1'1-f ?• 
n·"'•'J ?~ 
HH1' 'JvJ11-" ~~ 
~~~~·Jtt~· 
D"JMt'f H1 0 3~~ 
E~"?.f~9 12 
HIY1" J\''l'~~ 

t~xr~· ~vJ1r' ~~-·~h·* 
t~u;· ~vJ1r • J.IJ?tH? B 
nu~· ~vNV ?~ 
HH'r' ~I!Nr. r')'l'r~~~ A 
h':t*~- M5X0.8 L~IO 

A····~·* M5 
t~-2-i'~· H3X0.5 L~B 
A"H·~·· 3.1X5.9X0.7 
J-r 'tH 
ttrr'r·,_ J-r· '' 
t~'J*9' H3X0.5 L~B 
J\····~·1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~IY'r" 2Pii~7°~?~~·1 
A'-i't'~'-i' H5 
t~·J·~· H5X0.8 L=IO 
~·-rt-t·' ON5625) 
t~'J??' M3X0.5 L=8 
J\'1~'»'1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
NJ-~ lOt-/, 20\1 
'~!~ 0.18X19 Yl 
2P ,;~~·1 
Hll'r' »A'­
t7~'»'1 <l"<x~ H3 
A--i',"l'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~'J.j<)" 

e7f'l'-i' Jl'~<~ H3 
A'it'l'-i' 3. IX5.9XO. 7 
t~'J*~· M3X0.5 L=B 
n·"~''J '' 
f?7'ff!J' A 
n·?r ·~ }\•,.y 
n'>?•'J 
""*,. Ql)yj' 
~-, 

ttrY'r'I!A'- vY1~u,r· 
fti)''J' ::tf,J\0

- B 
r;t?' 1/4-40 L=4.5 
A7Ar?t 0~11.11 W=10 
tnrt• vA·-
~!t7?V' 15/64-28 1.=12 
o~b~t~f H6 3;01~ 

HIYt• ?', A 
t1~·b·* 6.2X13X1 
l::~'Y\''t;"l.$•9 A•1 
J'L'~ tt'Y1'tv~·9 ?~ 
l::f.').I t~;J;'<) J't. 
Eb.llf~? 4 
•A<H*~· 
t?f·1·1 5.7X9.8X0.7 
tfiYt• 3- l::f'A1't ?' 
X1?t ~~·ll·1 (T002) 
x1'f ~v·.,t· (T002l 
tliY,. 3- l::f'::t1'f ?• 
t?*~· 15/64-28 L~l1.5 
~~l::?*V' 11/64-40 L=14 

AHT. 

I 
(I) 
(]) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(!) 

(0. I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(4) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 

(!) 
(2) 
(1) p) 
1) 

(!) 
(2) 
(2) 

(ll (2 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. DDL-5570N-H ~fjjllf\dl, 

I 

~-------------------

... -----., 
' 10 I 

'/ 
14 

~ ' 

liJ ' 1 
I 
I 
I 

~11: ,15 
--------.J 

r--·----. 12 
I ',/ I 16 

i~ ' ' \.{1 I 
I I·~ I 
1 ~ ,~) ~13 ~ 17 J - ~ 

y-31 

~30 
~32 

18 

~36 

37 

~38 

- 23-

' ' ' ' 

~ 
20 

' ' ' I 
I 
I 

~ 
24 

25 

Q~ 

~ Th- _42 

~~ 
~ 41 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

1 110-933!16 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASH. iH1J 'W'? n 1 
2 110-93168 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. :1:< "'JH~'1 ?~ (I) 
3 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASH. f'? ~:< ?< (1) 
4 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ~:< ~ 111?'~'1 (1) 

.~-~·· D2407-415-DOQ.__J]READ GUIDE. LOYER l>JWt%" ..... _ilL 
6 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK 'Wit') :;'J 1 
7 110-94703 THREAD TRIMMER CAM. 1"*'1~/, 1 
8 110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1f~Y:IIiJ11'" 1 
9 110-94ll01 SOLENOID BASE 'lvNf'~"1 I 

~------ .. ~l~10~-~7~39~574 ____ ~T~H~R~EA~D~~TE~N~Sl~O~H~A~S~II~.~---------t~·~1a1Lf~·l~t~f•~2~Y~?,~<~--------~· 
11 110-93606 THREAD TEllS !ON SPR !tiG 9"1 H .ff~'l~OIII"i (1) 
12 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1ff'l?:> n I 
13 83114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1ff3-Y II"* (1) 
14 110-74101 THROAT PLATE H NH~ (Hl 1 

...1.5 110-91006 ARH THREAD GUIDE. fHA) Y-b M?t1 (HA)-::-::---------'--
16 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 l'H$1" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
17 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. ll*'l~vl\"-:<r111"-(~<) 1 
18 SS-1120710-SP SCREW H~~· 1 
19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 11!1? fyt'!J 1H 1 

_2..,0'--~ ~--:l'::l~OcJilllM__ NEE."'DI.,.E_,BuA"'R-'C,;R:.11lAtllll!KWLH ----~------1"'\IIUL;J;' . .'LtiZLJ! ---------...... .l.lL 
21 HDB-10082200 NEEDLE DBXl "22 1\~ DBXl "22 1 
22 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H NJ;f;'9 1ft~ H 1 
23 81403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AI!*·- 01~~~~ 1 
24 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE Al!t'- 1Fl'YN 1 
25 110-91303 _NEEDLE B II' ,"? 
26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. '\'l~lt< 1H 1 
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H t~ ~·, ctn H 1 
28 lH505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING HI H-t'!l\"f 1 
29 81511-543-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASH, :'l"l~til'l '7~ 1 

~~------:1~1~2~-3~0~90~1~=-~W~IR~E~PaR~E~SS~E~R_,P~L~ATuE~._,B, ____ ~----~?~Jt~t~,l~i~·~J~)~j_,B~~-------L. 
31 SS-7110740-TP SCRE\1 11/64-40 I,=7 '<~t'lt:Y' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
32 110-94000 TENSION RELEASE RETURH SPRING 1r1.~~1~'1: •• :1A"* 1 
33 110-71909 FEED DIAL t?>J~".f'l~ 1 
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING f32t'l •J;,'J ~·-1 1 
35 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK t?1) ll"ti/'r ------
36 B1613-555-HOO FEED DOG (H) t?>JII* H 1 
37 110-95056 SOLENOID FITTING BASE AS II. '!vl1f ·~•J'Jl-~"1 ?~ 1 
38 112-31503 OIL PUUP SUPPORT ;J;0 Y7° ~1 'Olf~~ 1 
39 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ~·t? :t'J•J~"-1117- 1 

jQ. _______ ~~ll~3~-1~4~4~08~.~~P~L~IJN~G~ER~AruRH~.LW---------------''~7~·fu1Lr•~J/~,ht
0

~V~~----------L-
41 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 o~:!l?t~r 11/64-40 1 
42 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOVER on•'l t?1J ;:H•t'tl 1 
43 110-94109 OIL TUBE 11<~~~~11' 17° 1 
44 111-01706 HINGE SCREW :n "')J\ "'I'J97'~':;?Y AH 1 
45 lll-01607 SOLENOID COHHECTING LINK .. ~T?II"'ilz~'CkYU'J~7 H 1 
46 111-01904 WASHER ~·:Jl·* H 1 
47 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LIHK Ol"r ·~A"'J'J?'f" 1 
48 NS-6110350-SP HUT 11/64-40 U'I:JJ?t'lf 11/64-40 1 
49 111-01805 HING SCREW ~·r"'JII"'I'I?i"$1':.?~· B 1 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. DDL-5570N-A.5580N-A ~RJffB&h 

II ,---------·---... j 
' ' I ' 

! ~ ll2 ',l 
l I 
I I 
I ~ -13 I 
I~ I 
I I 
'----------~-·--·-·~ 

3 

9 

10 

REf.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 H 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. 
110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A 
01524-555-DAO PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
110-74002 THROAT PLATE A 
B1613-012-IOO FEED DOG I 
89117-552-AOO BOBBIN 
81837-012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
81505-227-TOO-A PRESSER SPRING T 
HDA-10081100 NEEDLE DAXl ~11 
HDA-10080900 NEEDLE DAXI "9 
110-73756 THRBAD TENSION ASM. 
03128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 
03129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 
110-92558 IIAMD LIFTER CAM ASH. 

- 25 -

4 5 

~ 

1}~'Fi)t"Y ?~ 
N!;t,•o ~'i)'J A 
HI ?~ 
niH~ (A) 
~? 1JA• J 
;t,"t"'Y 
;J;""t"YJr-x ?~ 
tH f3-~,~-~ 
AI) DAXl #ll 
Nl DAXI " 9 
1H3?~ 'H 
1f ~~J~·j< 
1ff3~~·* 
Hnt• bk ('H) 

~14 

AHT. 

I 
(1) 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!6. DDL-5570N-K.5580N-K .,~~~ 

I 

~ 

REr'.NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PART NO. 

110·01906 
HDB-100B0900 
110·92558 
01524-555-DAO 
01613-155-WOO 

~5 

D E S C R I P T f 0 H 

THROAT PLATE K 
HEEDI.E DBXl ~g 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FEED DOG V 

- 26-

AI/1'F K 
A') DBX! 119 
tnn· u (~;;_) 

HI ~' 
t~')A • V 

AMT. 

I 
1 
I 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. DDL-5570N-M.5580N-M ~Rl~o'b 

L-- ---------------J 
~20 

21 

,_-17 
~16 ( r-·· 

19 ~ 

~~ 

~ ~26 ~18 

~27 
~ r;;:<: 24 

23 

31 

33-A 

- 27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

110-81254 KtHFE UNIT )l>:·,t 
113-20058 MOVING KNIFE ASH. r ·~t:l H 7< 
110-93101 KNIFE HOUNT!tlG BASE ;.!:l PJH~~ ~ 
02407-415-DOO THREAD GUIDE, LOWER P~1t~p-;j 

AMT. 

1 
( 1) 
(1) 
(J) 

110-73.6_5.;:7-::-::-:---T:O-'HJJ>R~EA~D'---:O-'TE~N""S~IO~N~AS~-::-------UH:.zt.a:31J~$1'-"-'7%~------J 
6 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H~-:I ~·* Ol 

r. 

7 110-71909 FEW DIAL t7•J~-11'~ 1 
8 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING f31Jt~ >J'/7 Jl-'1- 1 
9 110-9!907 FEED SPRIIIG HOOK t'11J A'fM 1 

10 110-80355 PRESSER ASH p• >Wtl 73 
11 110-80009 THROAT PLATE !I'H~ 1 
12 110·80503 VEED t7 1J 1 
13 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. f:lMt< 7< 1 
14 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H tt t''l HI H 1 
~"~----~H~D~B-~J~Q~OB~l~oo~oL_~N~EE~D~I.~E~D~BX~l~ttl~6. --------~~~9~DB~X~l~rt~l~G~~--------· L_ 
16 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE. B ?1'1 HH"1 ~;. B I 
17 SS-711 07 40-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ht'7*Y I 1/i\4-40 L=7 1 
18 112-31503 OIL PUHP SUPPORT ;J;' ~7° H :/fl'J 1 
19 110-94109 OIL TUBE i1"?.f:19:tn' 17" I 
20 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASH, n·~7W·Zf'1A''-!nl I 
21 SS-1120710-SP SCREW t'il'$'' LLS..L_ ____ ...;1L-
22 110-95056 SOLEtlO!D FITTING BASE ASH. :.tvJ1f"l"J~1'""1 7< l 
23 113-14408 PLUNGER ARH PIN <7"*1r'J:;?l:0 '1 1 
24 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 o~~~lt'lf 11/64·40 1 

--:2~5;---------;-1 ~12~-~28::;.:1~0~3 --~RE~V.;:cER"':S~E;-;F~E~ED"-!'B~AS~E:;;cC"-'O"'I..wi.AllllR_ . __ __:ric:-" tu7:_tu7'l.D~'l- ... __ 
26 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ~·\'? t~•J :J·t·Hx l 
21 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAH t'J•h~~~ tA l 
28 111-01706 HINGE SCREV $''f''?ii'?'J9'i'',l'O;iV AH 1 
29 111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK ~·V'il\.17?'i"uO;?''J'!~7 H 1 

_.3·~------:1~1~1 -~0~1~90~4, __ __,Wll'AS<.LHu;.ER"=-=:::-:-:;-,:·::--------''::ZL:-"--'"=-~------~-
31 111-01508 REVERSE FEED l.INK 1 
32 HS-611 0350-SP NUT 11/64-40 1 
33 111-01805 HWG SCREW 1 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'JTTiviR R T <CAT T 1'J r) ,_~ >< C) F~ P A R ~r· <:! ~"ll 
PART HO PAGE ~~F P_AR~~O P~E ~~F PA~~O P~E ~~F PAJ~ HO P~E ~~F 

-- Mm J;j 

Blll0-012-000 2 52 01613·1!>!>-WOO 26 5 HS-6110350-SP 24 48 SS-2110915-SP 2 4B 
Blll4·012-000 2 7 02112 -555-BOO 2 13 ll$·6110350-SP 28 24 SS-2110920-TP 2 45 
B1143-555-000 10 8 02404·555-BOO 12 g HS-6110350-SP 28 32 SS-4080620-TP 10 34 
B1212-552-AOO 4 28 02406·555-DOH 12 10 HS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-4080620-TP 12 ll 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 40 02407·415·000 24 5 HS-6150430-SR 18 12 SS-4110615-SP 13 3 
81305-012-0/,0 6 14 02407-415-DOO 28 4 HS-6620310-SP 8 45 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 
81306·155-0AO 6 16 D24fi8-555-BOO 13 22 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-41!0715-SP 12 28 
81306-!55-0BO 6 13 03128-555-UOO 25 12 HS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS·4ll 0815-SP 19 13 
81306-155-0CO 6 12 93129-555-000 25 13 NS-6680410-SP 10 42 SS-4111815-SP 13 7 
81307-155-0AO 6 19 03159·555-BOO 8 44 SS-4120615-SP 2 15 I 81307-155-0BO 6 18 03201-555-DAO 19 11 RC-0150001-KP 10 32 SS-41206!5-SP 2 27 
61308-155-0AO 6 21 03213·555-0AO 19 12 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 SS-4120615-SP 2 29 
81402-552-000·A B 2 03310-555-DOO 20 20 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4120815-SP 8 20 
B\403-155-000 6 8 D8043·555·BOO 12 66 RE-0250000-KO 14 8 SS-4120615-SP 8 49 
81403-553-000 24 23 D6043·555-BOO 13 10 RE-0320000-KO 22 50 SS-4120615-SP 16 4 
81405-012-000 6 1 D6043-555-BOO 14 23 RE-0400000-KO 8 26 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 
81408-552-000 4 8 RE-0400000-KO 12 39 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 
Bl4ll -552-0AO 6 4 GAK-ol003BoO 22 44 RE-0400000-KO 13 18 SS-4120915-SP 2 50 
81414-555-000 6 6 GAK-01004000 22 43 RE-0400000-KO 13 23 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 
81419-553-000 24 24 GAK-01014000 22 20 RE-0400000-KO 22 57 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 
81501-127-000 8 36 GAK-01015000 22 28 RE-0500000-KO 8 6 SS-4120915-SP 10 59 
&1502-541-000 8 40 GAK-01016000 22 16 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-4120915-SP 13 27 
B 1505-227 ·TOO-A 25 8 GAK-01018000 22 7 RE-0500000-KO 8 23 SS-4120915-SP 14 32 
81505-227-000-A 8 34 GAK-01019000 22 4 RE-0500000-KO 10 18 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 
81505-552·000-A 24 28 GAK-010220AO 22 63 RE-0500000-KO 10 21 SS-4150915-SP 16 26 
81510·227-000 8 33 GAK-01022080 22 60 RE-0500000-KO 12 36 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 
81511-543-BAO 24 29 GAK-020210AO 22 17 RE-0500000-KO 12 51 SS-4151215-SP 13 26 
81521-555-000 8 2 GAK-30001080 22 55 RE-0500000-KO 13 14 SS-6060210-SP 2 54 
81613-012-AOO 10 33 GAK-30004000 22 56 RE-0500000-KO 14 27 SS-6080310-SP l4 31 
B1613-012-!00 25 5 GAK-30005000 22 54 RE-0600000-KO 12 34 SS-6080320-SP 24 16 
81613·555-HOO 24 36 GAK-300060AO 22 36 RE-0600000-KO 12 46 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 
81808-552-0AO 6 38 GAK-30006080 22 2 RE-0800000-KO 12 27 SS-6090510-SP 12 16 
81810-552-000 6 39 GAK-30006000 22 1 RE-0900000-KO 13 16 SS-6090540-SP 14 25 
81837-012-0AO 25 7 GAK-30006000 22 39 RE-1000000-KO 18 9 SS-6090620-SP 10 14 
81903·552-000 4 9 GAK-300070AO 22 10 RE-1000000-KO 22 51 SS-6090620-SP 10 30 
81905-541-BOO 4 6 GAK-30007080 22 3 RE-1200000-KO 13 20 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 
82616·372-000 16 10 GAK-300!1000 22 11 RE-1200000-KO 22 6 SS-6090670-TP 4 19 
B31ll-126-000 2 40 GAK-30012000 22 9 R0-0291801·00 4 41 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 
83114·232·000 24 13 GAK-30013000 22 8 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6090670-TP 10 3 
83114-232-000 28 6 GAK-30014000 22 52 R0-044240 1-00 4 26 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 
B3ll5-552·000 2 38 GAK-30015000 22 47 R0-0781901-00 10 63 SS-6110610-TP 2 48 
83118-552-EOO 2 43 GAK-30016000 22 29 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6!107!0-TP 12 61 
83120·125-000 2 34 R0-0982401-00 18 6 SS-6111010-SP 6 33 
83125-012-000 19 16 HA-0005900-00 14 17 R0-0982401-00 22 41 SS-6111010-TP 16 24 
83126-012-000 2 37 HA-0017000-00 13 11 R0-1952401·00 16 2 SS-6111210-SP 4 31 
83126·0!2-000 19 14 HG-2674014-7P 22 23 SS-6121210-SP 10 46 
83128-012·000 2 39 HR-0036010-00 22 26 SD-0460702-TP 12 2 SS-6121840-SP 2 17 
83129-012-AOO 2 35 HV-2fl8S12·12 22 27 SD-0490261-SP 19 21 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 
83129·012-BOO 19 15 HV-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6151220-SP 22 64 
83132·552-000 2 36 HV-5000700-00 13 9 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 
83209·555-000 19 20 HW-5000700·00 14 19 SD-0640702-TH 12 48 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 
83211-555·000 19 19 HX-0004300-00 4 38 S0-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6700710-SH 18 5 
63212·555·000 19 18 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 SS-8700710-SH 22 40 
83214·047-000 2 24 HAO-11532000 20 22 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 
833!1-012-000 20 4 HA0-12002000 22 42 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 SS-7081310-SP 19 22 
83317-704·000 20 18 HAT-80230TOO 22 61 SE-4301041-SR 16 15 SS-7090610-SP 12 42 
B3320·704·LOO-A 20 3 HAT-80231TOO 22 62 SK-3482500-SC 19 24 SS-7090910-SP 8 39 
83419-122-000 18 !8 HDA-100B0900 25 10 SK-3514000-SC 2Z 58 SS-7091110-SP 8 41 
83431·552·000-A 18 17 MOA-IOOBllOO 25 9 SK-3514000-SC 22 66 SS-71!0350-SP 19 17 
83514·412·000 16 9 HDB-10080900 26 2 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 SS-71!0410-SP 8 47 
83529·226·000 16 5 MDB-100Bl400 .6 11 SL-4051001-MZ 4 39 SS-7110510-SP 10 37 
B9117-012·000 6 41 MD8-100B1600 28 15 SM-4030601-SH 14 3 SS-71!0740-TP 8 17 
89117-552-AOO 25 6 HDB-10082200 24 21 SH-4030601-SH 14 22 SS-7110740-TP 10 53 

H4007·110-0AA 4 35 SH-4030801-SB 22 14 SS-7110740-TP 24 31 
C0-2520000-00 16 8 K4007-ll 0-0AB 4 36 SH-4030801-SB 22 18 ss~7Jl074o-TP 28 17 
CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 H9637~ 110-000 12 67 SH-4030801-SB 22 24 SS·7llll20-SP 10 58 
CS·030071A-SP 14 30 H9640·110-000 12 68 SH-4030801-SB 22 35 SS-7111410-SP 22 65 
CS-079073A·SH 6 36 SH-4031401-SB 22 32 SS-7120640-SP 19 9 
CS-079101A-SH 6 29 HH-6040000-SU 12 56 SH-4031501-SC 13 8 SS-7!20770-SH 10 6 
cs~nno19-SH 22. 46 NH-6050001-SE 20 13 SH-4051001-SB 22 12 SS-7!21410-SP 10 44 
CS-!4712H·SH 4 23 NH-6050001-SE 20 17 SH-4051001-SB 22 22 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 
CS-14712H-SH 10 49 NH·60tl0003-SC 22 49 SH-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-7151210-SP 22 48 
CS-147121A-SH 10 61 HH-6100663-SE 22 5 SH-il06!610-SC 20 6 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 

NS-6090310-Sp 14 5 SS-1120710-SP. 24 18 SS-8090670-SP 2 41 
01524-555-0AO 25 3 HS-6110310-SP 14 12 SS·ll20710-SP 28 21 SS-8!10410-TP 6 37 
D1524·555-DAO 26 4 HS-6110350-SP 24 41 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-8110520-TP 12 22 

--·-
- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'J!Ilv1FR T l:P. 1 TNDF:X DF PAR'T'S ,_i2ll 

PA'h:J:O P~E ~~F PA~J:O P~E :~F PART NO PAGE REF P~;., HO P~E ~~F /full¥ .if ;;;; 

SS -8150432-TR G 34 110-06202 8 10 110-24105 18 8 110-70851 2 l 
SS-8150432-TH 10 52 110-06350 8 5 110-24205 18 15 iuo-7o9o1 2 10 
SS-8!50710-SP 2 42 ll0-00509 8 7 Jl0 .. 24304 18 23 ' il0-71008 2 28 
SS-8150710-SP 10 29 110-06608 8 8 110-24403 18 19 !ll0-71453 4 34 
SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-06755 8 4 JJ0-24502 18 10 ll 0-71461 4 30 
SS-8151150-SP 4 I 110-06905 8 16 !l0-24700 18 3 110-71552 4 29 
SS-8151550-SP 4 :13 110-07002 8 15 l!0-28008 2 44 110-71602 8 31 
SS-8153010-SR I~ 13 110-07101 8 12 110-28156 8 ~2 110-71701 8 32 
SS-8660530-TP 22 45 110-07200 8 14 1!0-28255 8 35 110-71800 8 I 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-07309 8 H 110-30301 2 14 ll0-7!909 24 33 
SS-8660610-TP 4 25 110-08000 4 17 110-32265 4 37 ll0-7JS09 28 7 
SS-8660610-TP 10 50 110-08059 4 15 110-35003 6 3 110-72000 10 10 
SS-8660610-TP 10 62 110-08109 4 18 110-35300 6 10 110-72105 10 68 
SS-8660810-TP 6 15 ll0-08208 10 12 l!0-37157 10 55 110-72204 2 33 
SS-8660810-TP 6 17 110-08356 10 43 110-37207 10 31 110-72352 2 32 
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-08604 10 26 110-37355 10 35 110-72402 2 26 
SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-08703 10 25 110-38650 6 40 !l0-72451 2 21 
SS-8660810-TP 8 38 110-08802 10 28 110-38759 6 42 110-72501 13 2 
SS-8660810-TP 10 66 110-08901 10 23 110-38809 6 32 110-72550 13 1 
SS-8661040-TP 10 67 110-09008 10 24 110-38908 6 43 110-72600 13 13 
SS-8681650-TP 4 10 ll0-09107 10 40 110-39062 4 5 110-72709 14 2 
SS-9151540-SR 18 22 ll0-00206 10 13 110-39070 4 4 110-72758 14 1 l 
SS-9151610-SR 18 14 ll0-09305 10 36 110-40052 12 5 ll0-72907 19 3 
SS-9182010-SH 18 l1 110-09404 1o 22 110-40201 12 7 110-72956 19 2 

ll0-09602 10 2 ll0-40300 12 6 110-72964 19 1 
TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-09701 10 4 110-40359 12 1 110-73004 19 7 
TA-1250406-RO 2 49 110-09909 10 7 110-40409 12 4 110-73657 24 12 
TA·1250705-RO 2 6 110-10154 10 19 110-40508 12 3 !10-73657 28 5 
TA-2000502-RO 2 16 110-10303 10 17 110-40607 12 35 110-73756 25 11 ' 
U-2101002-RO 2 19 110-10402 10 20 110·40706 12 37 110-73954 24 10 

110-10709 10 65 110-40854 12 45 110-74002 25 4 
VP-0330500-HB 22 33 110-10808 10 39 110-40953 12 44 110-74101 24 14 
VP-0330501-SB 22 30 110-10907 10 51 ll0-41308 12 43 ll0-80009 28 11 
VP-0450000-SD 12 55 110-10907 !0 60 ll0-41407 12 40 l!0-80355 28 10 
VP-0450801-SD 4 32 l!0-11301 10 38 110-41506 12 41 110-80603 28 12 
VP-0480856-SP 10 69 110-11509 10 5 ll0-41704 12 29 110-80900 28 27 
VP-0501016-SC 19 23 110-14008 10 15 ll0-41852 12 30 110-81254 28 1 
VP-0570716-SE 22 59 110-14156 10 45 l!0-42058 12 24 110-91006 24 15 
VP-0621016-SO 22 53 110-14206 10 48 110-42207 12 50 110-91204 24 34 
WP-0621016-SH 12 32 110-14354 10 57 110-42264 12 23 110-91204 28 8 
WP-0820526-SD 19 5 110-15005 6 31 110-42306 12 26 110-91303 24 25 
VP-1602616-SZ 13 21 110-15104 6 35 110-42405 12 31 110-91501 24 22 
VP-1702600-SO 20 19 110-15203 6 27 110-42504 12 14 110-9!600 24 20 
WS-0310002-KH 14 21 IJ0-17209 4 2 110-42553 12 13 110-91559 24 19 
WS-0310702-KS 22 15 ll0-!3009 8 28 110-42652 12 15 110-91808 25 2 
VS-0310702-KS 22 19 110-18108 8 30 ll0-42751 12 25 110-91857 25 1 
VS-0310702-KS 22 25 110-18207 8 24 110-42850 12 19 110-91907 24 35 
VS-0310702-KS 22 31 110-18306 8 27 110-42959 12 21 110-91907 28 9 
VS-0310702-KS 22 34 110-18405 8 25 110-43007 12 60 ll0-92251 24 26 
VS-0451040-KP 16 28 110-18504 2 30 110-43106 12 53 110-92251 28 13 
VS-0510002-KH 20 16 110-18603 2 47 110-43205 12 52 110-92558 25 14 
WS-0511302-KB 22 13 110-18801 6 7 110-43304 12 57 110-92558 26 3 
WS-0511302-KB 22 21 110-19007 8 50 110-43353 12 49 110-93101 24 4 
WS-1643202-KR 20 21 110-20005 16 H 110-43403 12 54 110-93101 28 3 
WT-0530002-KS 2 56 110-20054 16 12 110-43551 12 65 110-93168 24 2 

110-20203 16 17 110-43700 12 38 110-93259 24 3 
110-00304 2 2 ll0-20302 16 13 110-45002 2 22 110-93366 24 1 
ll0-00619 2 11 110-20401 16 19 110-45101 2 25 110-93606 24 11 
110-00858 2 4 110-20500 16 21 110-45200 2 23 110-93804 24 27 
110-01104 2 55 110-20609 16 20 110-45408 8 19 110-93804 28 14 
110-01500 2 31 110-20708 16 15 110-45408 8 46 110-94000 24 32 
110-01609 2 53 110-20807 16 18 110-45507 8 18 110-94!09 24 43 
110,01658 2 51 110-20906 16 22 110-45606 8 21 110-94109 28 19 
l!0-01906 26 1 110-21151 16 6 !10-45705 8 43 110-94604 24 6 
110-02003 4 43 110-21201 16 3 110-45804 8 22 110·94703 24 7 
110-02102 4 11 110-21300 16 11 110-45903 8 29 110-94851 24 8 
110-02201 4 12 110-21409 16 27 J 10-46000 8 48 110-94901 24 9 
110-02300 4 14 110-21706 12 84 !10-46505 16 1 ll0-95056 24 37 
Jl0-02508 4 21 ll0-21805 16 7 110-47057 18 I 110-95056 28 22 
110-02805 4 20 110-23017 18 2 1!0·47107 18 4 110-95254 24 17 
ll0-02904 4 42 110-23108 22 38 110-47107 22 37 110-95254 28 20 
110-04009 6 23 110-23504 19 8 110-47255 19 10 110-95304 12 69 
110-04108 6 25 ll0-23702 18 20 110-47305 19 6 111-00104 2 20 
110-04207 6 26 110-23751 18 16 110-47354 19 4 111-00252 10 27 
110-05204 4 7 110-23801 18 21 110-52701 10 9 l!1-00401 10 l 
110-06103 8 37 110-24007 18 7 110-53105 10 64 111-00500 2 18 

-···-· 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'.T T T r.A = 0 T ,-. A T T ht T) "" -...r "F<' PAR'T'S ~Ell 

PARy,:o 
Rn P~iE ~~F PAI!,:,:o P~E ~~F PA~,:o P~E ft~F p~~!IO P~E ~~F 

111-00609 16 25 
111-00757 13 25 
1\J-01003 13 24 
11!-01151 13 17 
111-01300 13 15 
111-01417 13 19 

'111-01508 24 47 
111-01508 28 31 
J 11-01607 24 45 
111-01607 28 29 
lll-01706 24 44 
111-01106 28 28 
111-01805 24 49 
111-01805 28 33 
ll1-01904 24 46 
lll-01904 28 30 
111-02001 13 4 
111-02100 13 5 
1ll-02209 13 6 
lll-02308 13 12 
111-02605 2 9 
111-10152 14 20 
111-10301 14 15 
!11-10400 14 13 
111-10509 l4 14 
111-10608 14 6 
111-10707 14 10 
111-10806 14 11 
111-10905 14 7 
111-11051 14 28 
111-11309 14 26 
111-11507 14 9 
111-11606 14 24 
111-11705 14 16 
111-11804 14 29 
111-81757 20 9 
111-83605 20 14 
111-83654 20 1 
111-83704 20 10 
111-83803 20 15 
111-83S02 20 5 
111-84009 20 2 
111-84108 20 8 
111-84207 20 11 
111-84306 20 7 
112-17601 13 28 
112-28103 24 39 
112-28103 28 25 
112-28301 24 42 
112-28301 28 26 
112-30901 24 30 
112-36901 28 16 
112-31503 24 38 
112-31503 28 18 
113-14408 24 40 
113-14408 28 23 
113-20058 28 2 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI tlit~tt 

i)J(l '~~' ~~151!1~ 
To order or fcx further 
infcxmation, 
please contact : 

~ Z.<T>I~-·:;•J A H<lilllia~l-'Hl)~~'PEfJ:< ~!1.!9 Q$fl'i!';,t:J ~9. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
~ Z.(J)/~-·:; •) A l--1<!,1993$ 3 J'JIJH'fO'>i!'li~f±llL'IilUl • Elli!'JIA.: ~O)t'9o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with tne· product specifications as of March 1993. 

95 • 1 0 Prmted in Japan (F) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




